Annexure D

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. <u>1275/HYD/2025</u>

Dated: 11-04-2025

I hereby Certified that the existing building Sadashiva High School (name of the building or premises) at, in H.No: 8-5-83, & 8-5-83/3, Road No:3, Old Bowenpally, Balanagar Mandal, Medchal Malkajgiri District. Telangana (address) is having block(s) / Floor(s) as per details below:

Detail of Block(s) in school	Block (1)	Block (2)	Block (3)	Block (4)	Block (5)	Block (6)
No. of Floor(s) in the Block	GROUND,					
	FIRST &					
	SECOND			1		
	FLOORS					

The building is owned/occupied by Sadashiva High School (name of the building or premises) at, in H.No: 8-5-83, & 8-5-83/3, Road No:3, Old Bowenpally, Balanagar Mandal, Medchal Malkajgiri District. Telangana have complied with the Building Safety Requirements in accordance with National Building code Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of (N.Venkata Ramana Rao Structural Engineer approved by GHMC Hyderabad) on 11-04-2025 in the presence of Manager (Shiva Rao.) and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy for running school with effect from (2025-2026) to (2029-2030) for a period of Five years in accordance, with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as appended.

- 1. In future, if the building has any issues relating to any cracks, collapse and leakage of water it should be reported to concerned dept and immediate action should be taken.
- 2. Should Procure Fire Safety Certificate from Fire Dept their recommendations should be followed and updated regularly.
- 3. Original Documents of the Building should be kept safety

Issued on 11-04-2025 at Hyderabad. by.

* Strike out whichever is not applicable. In case of block is more than six use separate sheet for detail.

N. Venkata Ramana Rao

Lic. No. 19/Strl. Engineer/TP10/GHMC/2024-29 Plot No 2, G Block, A.S Rao Nagar, Kapra, Hyd

Signature with Seal: _____

Name: N.VENKATARAMANA RAO

Designation: Structural Engineer

Name & Address of Department/ Office: GHMC Hyderabad.



GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Licence No1	9/Strl.Engineer	/TPS/C	HMC/	Year:	2024-2029
Under the Bye Law I	No.4.2.3 of Munic	ipal Corporatio	on Building B	ye Law, 198	81, made under
Section 586 of the			-		
Building Rules 2012,					
Sri / Kum. /	Şm N, VENKA T	'A RAMANA	RAO	4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Residing / Office at I	Plot No.G2, Offi	cers Colony,	A.S. Rao Na	gar, Kapra	Hyderabad.
to be Licensed Struc	tural Engineer / E	ngineer / Town	Planner / Gu	rejor I / S	erespond / for
a period of Five YEA	RS from	01.04.2024	to	31.03.2029	<u>).</u>
8 1 a	2, 181				
The Licence is not tr	ansferable to any	other person a	ınd should be	produced b	y the Licensee
whenever required to	do so by the auth	ority.			
The Licensee is bou	nd to comply wit	h all the condi	tions and dut	ies of Licer	red Technical
Personnel Given over		ii aii tiic coitai	nons min dut	ics of Licei	ised Technical
	F Best		11.	×	
Any failure on the pa	art of license to ab	ide by or comp	ly with any o	f the conditi	ions will entail
not only a fine impos	sed by the Commi	issioner but also	for recovery	of any loss	occasioned to
corporation by any th	ing done or omit	ted to be done	by Him / Her	security de	posit, and also
cancellation	Further	er He / She	will be liab	le for all	the necessary
consequence	f any, ir	nstituted against	: Him / Her in	cluding any	civil liability.
				* 8	
3 M	20 10 GOO				
the state of	N. Venket &	Share QU			
推進	Specimen	γ 1	•		
	of the L		Si	18 3 20	
Date: 28 13 20	LE.		Signature of Addi. Chic	ine Licencing M.C (HO)	Authority
	1 1			IVI.U (DU)(4

Note: Xerox Copy of this licence shall be enclosed to every building application submitted. Please see competence and duties of Licenced Technical Personal Overlief.